IMPORTANT REMINDER:

Education Grants Available to Affiliate Clubs

New research, trends, and protocols available to all Dane breeders and owners address the health, happiness, and longevity of our dogs. With many dog shows and busy calendars occupying most of our free time, we may be unfamiliar with what is available to us! The ability to attend classes or seminars is definitely impacted by our chaotic schedules and active lifestyles.

Affiliate clubs are encouraged to apply for grant monies offered jointly by the Great Dane Club of America and the Great Dane Club of America Charitable Trust set aside for the specific purpose of providing educational opportunities to its members and the Dane fancy. Perhaps there is an open date on the club calendar in which an event could be scheduled. New knowledge can only make us better dog owners for our beloved Danes, treasured members of our families.

Attached to this message is an application to request some funds for your affiliate club. We hope you will consider working an educational event into your club's busy schedule.

Great Dane Club of America, Inc.

Education Grant Application

Please attach a brief explanation of your project and include a proposed budget. Projects that include matching funds are particularly encouraged.

Any and all funds awarded by the GDCA and the GDCA Charitable Trust through the GDCA Education Grant are to be utilized exclusively to support education programs or health related projects for GDCA Affiliate Clubs and the Great Dane fancy and may not be applied to any other purpose other than those described on the application. Any variance from this agreement may result in the forfeiture of any and all funds provided and will be returned to the GDCA Charitable Trust upon request.

Date:
Name of Affiliate Club
Address
City, State & Zip
Affiliate Club President Signature
Affilitate Club Secretary Signature
Affiliate Club Delegate Signature
Contact person for questions(please include email or phone number)
Grant amount requested (not to exceed \$1,000.00):\$
Have you received support from the GDCA in the past? Yes No
Return a hard copy to: Or email to: Joy DeGruccio joydegruccio1@gmail.com 193 Admiral Way Costa Mesa, CA 92627
Approved () Disapproved () Incomplete ()
Signature of the Affiliate Club Representative:
Date:
Date approved by GDCA Board for submission to GDCA Charitable Trust
Action taken by GDCA Charitable Trust